
Dates of Interest:

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for 
academic, arts’ and athletic events.

Wed-Nov 01 POSTPONED ASVAB – Juniors What does the acronym ASVAB stand for? 
Armed Services Vocational Aptitude Battery.

POSTPONED Pre ACT – Sophomores What does the acronym ACT stand for?
American College Test. 

We will keep you posted on the rescheduled date.

Nov 1-14 Penny Wars continue for Honi Gust #GUSTSTRONG sponsored by National Honor Sociaty
(NHS). Penny Jars will be out from 8 a.m. to 8:20 a.m.  How to play Penny Wars:

Positive Points        Negative Points
Each Penny = 1 Point 5 cent Nickel =  - 5 Points
$1 Bill = 100 Points 10 cent Dime =  - 10 Points
$5 Bill = 500 Points 25 cent Quarter =  - 25 Points
$10 Bill = 1,000 Points

Honi is diagnosed with a form of Pancreatic Cancer. A series of benefits will be taking
place to offset medical expenses.

Fri-Nov 03 Final Day of Academic Quarter 1

Fri-Nov 03 7:30 p.m. Section 8A Volleyball: Our BGMR Gator team victory over the strong Kittson
County Central Bearcats in the Section 8A Championship at the U of M Crookston 
campus. Thank you Pep Band

Sat-Nov 04 to Daylight Savings Time Ends (set clocks back one hour)
Sun-Nov 05 First Weekend of MN Firearms Deer Hunt

Mon-Nov 06 No School for Students ~ Teacher In-Service Day

Tue-Nov 07 Start of Academic Quarter 2

Tue-Nov 07 No ECFE ~ Election Day ~ No meetings or activities 6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

Tue-Nov 07 Students in grades 7-12 had an engaging assembly with live band music
(Band Name: Ti-La-No) and Jon Pritikin who effectively combined attention-grabbing 
“feats of strength” with an even more impressive message of overcoming incredible 
challenges throughout his childhood, teen years and as a young adult.

Badger School would like to thank the Student Reach Minnesota organization for our 
continued collaborations withmarea schools. 

Grateful for the generous donations from Our Redeemer's and NorthLand Assembly
have raised $1000 to cover the cost plus Badger Creek is also onboard to donate.

Tue-Nov 07 Badger Math Team had their first competition within the Northern Lights Math League.
Sherri Kukowski is the coach. Math team is available for students grades 8-12.

Wed-Nov 08 Flu Shot Clinic for staff and students from 8:30 to 10:15 a.m.      

Wed-Nov 08 Veterans Day Program was moved sooner to today, Wednesday, November 8 at 10:00
a.m. in the Badger Gym due to PepBand performing at State Volleyball. 

Grades 7-8 Patriots Pen Essay Winners:
Deegan Hanson (2nd  place) and Ava Warne (1st  place)

Grades 9-12 Voice of Democracy Essay Winners: Landon Christianson (3rd place),
Taylor Davy (2nd  place) and Macy Majer (1st  place)

Fri-Nov 10 State Volleyball 3 p.m. at Xcel Energy Center, BGMR Gators vs. Ely Timberwolves
Season record: 24 W – 10 L. Congratulations to Ely advancing to Consolation Winner 
bracket

Sat-Nov 11 Veteran’s Day

Nov 13-17 What is America Education Week?
American Education Week is a nationwide event that honors the dedication and hard work of 
educators and education support professionals. It emphasizes the value of a quality education 
and the need for collaboration among teachers, parents, and the community to ensure student 
success.  

Daily Themes:
Mon-Nov 13 Opposite Day: Staff members dress like students and students dress like staff members
Tue-Nov 14 Bring a Guest to Breakfast
Wed-Nov 15 Dress for Your Future Career Day
Thu-Nov 16 (Staff only) Potluck Day
Fri-Nov 17 Volleyball Game: 2:15 p.m. Staff vs. Senior Class  

Mon- Nov 13 Grils’ Basketball Practice Begins

Mon-Nov 13 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern



Tue-Nov 14 8:00 a.m.  American Education Week Breakfast at Badger School Cafeteria 
~ Students with adult guests welcome to attend ~

Tue-Nov 14 6:00 p.m. Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Hibernation in PreSchool Room

Tue-Nov 14 National Honor Society (NHS) Inducation Ceremony & Banquet ?

Tue-Nov 14 7:00 p.m. Badger National Honor Society (NHS) Induction Ceremony Banquet 
~ Limited seating for families of inductees by RSVP invitation only ~

Wed-Nov 15 8:30 a.m. to 12:15 p.m. Blood Drive at Badger Community Center (City of Badger Office
Building) hosted by Badger National Honor Society (NHS)

Thu-Nov 16 Vocal & Instrumental Solo Contests @ LOW-Baudette

Mon-Nov 20 Wrestling Practice Begins

Mon-Nov 20 Boys’ Basketball Practice Begins

Mon-Nov 20 Winter Sports Potluck & Meeting
What to bring -- Everyone bring your own serving utensils/spoons.

Please note that the kitchen will not be available.
● Grades 7-9 ~ Desserts or Salads
● Grades 10-12 ~ Main Dish
● Coaches ~ Beverages

5:45 p.m.: Wrestlers/Cheerleaders eat in the Cafeteria; 6:15 p.m. team meeting in Gym
6:00 p.m.:  Boys’ Basketball eat in the Cafeteria; 6:30 p.m. team meeting in FCS room
6:15 p.m.: Girls’ Basketball: eat in the Cafeteria; team meeting to follow in Cafeteria

Tue-Nov 21 6:00 p.m. Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Thanksgiving Family Meal

Tue-Nov 21 6:30 p.m. Falls Sports Banquet in Badger Gym

Sat-Nov 18 to Minnesota FCCLA Fall Leadership Summit
Sun-Nov 19 Best Western Plus Kelly Inn, St. Cloud, MN

FCCLA = Family, Career and Community Leaders of America

Thu-Nov 23 to No School due to Thanksgiving Break
Sun-Nov 26

Mon-Nov 27 Badger Math Team Northern Lights League event on-site in Badger School (Periods 2 & 3)

Tue-Nov 28 6:00 p.m. Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Sharing Night in PreSchool Room

Thu-Nov 30 Tenth grade sophomores will be attending the Northland Aerospace Experience which
is a Science, Technology, Engineering, Art and Math (STEAM) event supported 
by Northland Community and Technical College and the National Center for 
Autonomous Technologies (NCAT).

Sun-Dec 03 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Pioneer Farm with Santa (tentative)

Tue-Dec 05 Unified Bowling at Thief River Falls (a.m.)

Fri-Dec 08 Midterm of Second Quarter

Sat-Dec 09 9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 10th Annual ‘Home for the Holidays’ sponsored by the Badger FCCLA
FCCLA Bake Sale, Gift Basket Raffle, School Book Fair, Clothing Drive, and 
Vendors in the Gym! FCCLA = Family, Career and Community Leaders of America

Sat-Dec 09 to Book Fair
Fri-Dec 15

Mon-Dec 11 7:00 p.m. Truth in Taxation Public Meeting
Mon-Dec 11 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Fri-Dec 15 2:00 p.m. Elementary Winter Music Concert

Sat-Dec 16 LumberJack VEX Robotics Competition
Gene Dillon Elementary School, 3795 Division St. W, Bemidji, MN 566601
For your information ‘VEX’ is company brand name; it is not an acronym

Mon-Dec 18 Badger Math Team Northern Lights League event on-site in Badger School (Periods 2 & 3)

Tue-Dec 19 7:00 p.m. High School Band & Choir Music Concert

Fri-Dec 22 to No School ~ Winter Break
Mon-Jan 01

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for 
academic, arts’ and athletic events.



Tue-Jan 09 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls
Tue-Jan 16 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls
Mon-Jan 22 Badger Math Team Northern Lights League event on-site in Badger School (Periods 2 & 3)
Tue-Jan 23 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls
Tue-Jan 30 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls
Mon-Feb 12 Badger Math Team Northern Lights League event on-site in Badger School (Periods 2 & 3)
Tue-Feb 13 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls
Tue-Feb 20 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls
Tue-Feb 27 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Team at Thief River Falls
Mon-Mar 11 Math Team State (advancers notified, location TBA)


